

PO Box 742, Wollongong, NSW 2520

Terms and Conditions for '2025 Rare Disease Day Colouring Competition" by Immune Deficiencies Foundation Australia

Introduction

1.1 The Immune Deficiencies Foundation Australia 2025 Rare Disease Day Colouring Competition ("Competition") is being run by Immune Deficiencies Foundation Australia ("Organiser") and is not associated with Facebook or Instagram.

1.2 By entering the Competition, the entrant agrees to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.

Eligibility

- 2.1 The Competition is open only to primary school aged residents of Australia.
- 2.2 Employees of the Organiser or their family members or anyone else connected in any way with the Competition or helping to set up the Competition shall not be eligible to enter the Competition.
- 2.3 There is no entry fee to participate in the Competition.

How to Enter

3.1 In order for an entry to be deemed successful, entrants must download the competition entry form, and complete this, and send to IDFA via email (info@idfa.org.au) or via mail (PO Box 742, Wollongong, NSW 2520) before February 28th, 2025. Contact information must be provided in order to announce the winner.

- 3.2 Each entrant can submit up 1 entry.
- 3.4 Entries that are incomplete or illegible will be deemed invalid.
- 3.5 The Competition runs from 1 December 2024 to 28 February 2025. Any entries received after the closing date will not be considered.

Intellectual Property Rights

- 4.1 The entrant grants the Organiser a non-exclusive, royalty-free, worldwide license to use the entry for the purposes of the Competition and for any promotional or marketing purposes related to the Competition.
- 4.2 The entrant agrees to indemnify the Organiser against any claims from third parties in relation to the photo(s) submitted.

Winner Determined

5.1 The winning entry will be selected at random on the 6th of March 2025 and notified via the parent/teacher contact details provided.



Prizes

6.1 The winner will receive a family pass (2x adults and 2x children) to the zoo in any major capital city of Australia (Sydney, Melbourne, Brisbane, Adelaide, Perth, Canberra, Hobart, or Darwin) of the value of the pass entry.

6.2 The prize is non-transferable, and no cash alternative will be offered.

Winner Announcement

- 7.1 The winner will be notified via phone or email (as per contact details listed on entry form)
- 7.2 The winner's name and entry may be published on the Organiser's website and social media channels.
- 7.3 The Organiser reserves the right to use the winner's name, and entry and likeness for promotional or marketing purposes related to the Competition.
- 7.4 The winner will be announced on Thursday, 6 March 2025

Data Protection

- 8.1 The Organiser will only use the personal information provided by the entrants for the purposes of the Competition and will not disclose it to any third party.
- 8.2 By entering the Competition, the entrant consents to the use of their personal information for the purposes of the Competition.

<u>Liability</u>

9.1 The Organiser accepts no responsibility for any damage, loss, injury or disappointment suffered by any entrant as a result of entering the Competition or accepting any prize.

<u>General</u>

- 10.1 The Organiser reserves the right to cancel or amend the Competition and these Terms and Conditions without notice in the event of a catastrophe, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God, or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other event outside of the Organiser's control.
- 10.2 Any changes to the Competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the Organiser.
- 10.3 The Organiser's decision in all matters relating to the Competition is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 10.4 These Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of Australia, and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Australia.
- 10.5 The invalidity or unenforceability of any provision of these Terms and Conditions shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any other provision.
- 10.6 By entering the Competition, the entrant agrees to these Terms and Conditions in their entirety.